Band 2 Band 3
TV Drama | TV Drama
g\ Band1 | between | between |Band 4 TV Feature
b ctu TV Factual, TVDrama| £850K | £3mand | Drama Feature | Feature Film Feature Commercials
Documentary, Studio |sub £850K| and £3m | £7m per | over £7m Film- |Film £4m-| £10m- Film- (weekdays) - see APA
Corporate, News and OB's | per hour | per hour hour per hour | £1m-£4m £10m £30m |£30m plus card
Production
Sound Mixer
Hour - base rate 44 50 56 60 50 60 66 66
10 hours 440 500 560 600 500 N/A N/A N/A 580
11 hours N/A N/A N/A N/A 575 690 759 759 N/A
50 hr week 2200 2500 2800 3000 2500 N/A N/A N/A N/A
55 hr week N/A N/A N/A N/A 2750 3300 3630 3630 N/A
First Assistant
Sound
Hour - base rate 38 43 47 48 38 48 49 49
10 hours 380 430 470 480 380 N/A N/A N/A 464
11 hours N/A N/A N/A N/A 437 554 564 564 N/A
50 hr week 1900 2150 2350 2400 1900 N/A N/A N/A N/A
55 hr week N/A N/A N/A N/A 2090 2640 2695 2695 N/A
Second Assistant
Sound
Hour - base rate 28 33 34 36 27 36 37 37
10 hours 280 330 340 360 270 N/A N/A N/A 349
11 hours N/A N/A N/A N/A 311 414 426 426 N/A
50 hr week 1400 1650 1700 1800 1350 N/A N/A N/A N/A
55 hr week N/A N/A N/A N/A 1485 1980 2035 2035 N/A
Third Asssitant
Sound
Hour - base rate 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
10 hours 180 180 180 180 180 N/A N/A N/A
11 hours N/A N/A N/A N/A 198 198 198 198
50 hr week 900 900 900 900 900 N/A N/A N/A
55 hr week N/A N/A N/A N/A 990 990 990 990
Sound Trainee
Hour- Base rate 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16




10 hours

160

160

160

160

160

N/A

N/A

160

11 hours

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

176

176

176

176

50 hr week

800

800

800

800

800

N/A

N/A

N/A

55 hour week

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

880

880

880

880

PSC Sound
Recordist

Hour - base rate

45

10 hour day base
to base inc lunch

450

Sound
Supervisor

Hour - base rate

53

53

10 hour Day on
site

530

530

OB Guarantee

Hour - base rate

53

53

10 hour Day on
site

530

530

Sound Engineer

Hour base rate

43

43

10 hour Day on
site

430

430

Notes on the rate card

PSC rate is 10 hours base to base and includes a 1 hour lunch break. Extra hours are calculated at 1.5T
OB rate is 10 hours including 1 hour paid lunch break

All rates include holiday pay

All rates are national and apply to the whole of the UK




