bectu	TV Factual, Documentary, Corporate, News		Studio and OB's	Band 1 TV Drama sub £850K per hour	Band 2 TV Drama between £850K and £3m per hour		Band 4 TV Drama over £7m per hour	Feature Film - £1m-£4m	Feature Film £4m- £10m	Feature Film £10m- £30m	Feature Film- £30m plus	Commercials (weekdays) - see APA card		
Production Sound Mixer														
Hour - base rate				44	50	56	60	50	60	66	66			
10 hours				440	500	560	600	500	N/A	N/A	N/A	580		
11 hours				N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	575	690	759	759	N/A		
50 hr week				2200	2500	2800	3000	2500	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
55 hr week				N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2750	3300	3630	3630	N/A		
First Assistant Sound														
Hour - base rate				38	43	47	48	38	48	49	49			
10 hours				380	430	470	480	380	N/A	N/A	N/A	464		
11 hours				N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	437	554	564	564	N/A		
50 hr week				1900	2150	2350	2400	1900	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
55 hr week				N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2090	2640	2695	2695	N/A		
Second Assistant Sound														
Hour - base rate				28	33	34	36	27	36	37	37			
10 hours				280	330	340	360	270	N/A	N/A	N/A	349		
11 hours				N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	311	414	426	426	N/A		
50 hr week				1400	1650	1700	1800	1350	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
55 hr week				N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1485	1980	2035	2035	N/A		
Third Asssitant Sound														
Hour - base rate				18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18			
10 hours				180	180	180	180	180	N/A	N/A	N/A			
11 hours				N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	198	198	198	198			
50 hr week				900	900	900	900	900	N/A	N/A	N/A			
55 hr week				N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	990	990	990	990			
Sound Trainee														
Hour- Base rate				16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16			1

												1	
10 hours				160	160	160	160	160	N/A	N/A	160		
11 hours				N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	176	176	176	176		
50 hr week				800	800	800	800	800	N/A	N/A	N/A		
55 hour week				N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	880	880	880	880		
PSC Sound Recordist													
Hour - base rate	45												
10 hour day base to base inc lunch	450												
Sound Supervisor													
Hour - base rate		53	53										
10 hour Day on site		530	530										
OB Guarantee													
Hour - base rate		53	53										
10 hour Day on site		530	530										
Sound Engineer													
Hour base rate		43	43										
10 hour Day on site		430	430										
Nictor on the wal	to soud												
Notes on the rat	te card												
PSC rate is 10 hours base to base and includes a 1 hour lunch break. Extra hours are calculated at 1.5T													
OB rate is 10 hours including 1 hour paid lunch break													
All rates include holiday pay													
All rates are national and apply to the whole of the UK													
					-				-	-	-	 ÷	